Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Sacramento Municipal Utility District
	U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 6201 S Street, MS H203 Sacramento, CA 95817
	P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Rob Ferrera
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (916) 732-6676
X	County Clerk County of: Sacramento Address: 600 8th Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Sacamento, CA 95814	Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli- sources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2010062069
Project Title: Cordova Hills		
Project Applicant: Sacramento Municipal Utility District		
Project Location (include county): S Street between 59th and 65th Streets in Sacramento, CA		
to serve the Cordova Hills Development. While the 2012 FEIR described and analyzed three substations in total, SMUD is currently only proposing to develop the first two. There are existing 12kV overhead electrical distribution lines along Grant Line Road and internal to the Cordova Hills Development project boundary. In order to supply power to the two substations, SMUD would construct overhead 69kV sub-transmission lines connecting each substation to the existing Cordova Bulk Transmission Substation, located at the northwest limit of the Project on Douglas Road.		
Thi	s is to advise that the Sacramento Municipal Utility District (X Lead Agency or Re	
described project on April 23, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)		
aes	scribed project.	
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: SMUD, 6201 S Street, MS B203, Sacramento, CA 95817-1899		
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Title: Environmental Specialist II
Dat	te: April 23, 2019 Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:
		APR 26 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEAKINGHOUSE
Revised 2011